TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|American Standard Inc. | [10/09/2003  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||American Standard International Inc. |
|Street Address: ||1 3 West 54th Street |
lcity: |INew York |
|State/Country: |INEW YORK |
[Postal Code: 10019 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2537960 AMERICAN STANDARD
Registration Number: 2740490 AQUAFORCE
Registration Number: 2754469 ARCHIVE
Registration Number: 2750384 CADET
Registration Number: 2625298 CLEARTAP
Registration Number: 2660147 CLEARTAP
Registration Number: 2398089 HAMPTON
Registration Number: 2659628 PORCHER
Registration Number: 2380703 SMART VALVE
Registration Number: 2724317 VENETO
Registration Number: 838791 AMERICAN STANDARD
Registration Number: 846557 AMERICAN STANDARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)980-6131
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
900002391 REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0404




Phone: 732-980-6023

Email: jscott@americanexpress.com
Correspondent Name: American Standard Inc.

Address Line 1: One Centennial Drive

Address Line 2: Attn. Joseph B. Scott

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855-6820
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US TM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph B. Scott

Total Attachments: 2
source=10-9-03 US TM Assignment _1_1#page1. tif
source=10-9-03 US TM Assignment _1_2#page1 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0405




ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, American Standard Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
having a place of business at 1 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6820, is the

owner of record of the trademarks set forth in attached Exhibit A (the “Trademarks”).

WHEREAS, American Standard International Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of
Delaware, having a place of business at 13 West 54" Street, New York, NY, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, American Standard Inc. hereby assigns to American Standard International Inc. all right,
titte and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized

thereby.

American Standard Inc.

October 9, 2003 Byh@ ,?77 &

Mary Ann G-temere
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0406




TRADEMARK
AMERICAN STANDARD

AMERICAN STANDARD
AMERICAN STANDARD
AQUAFORCE
ARCHIVE

CADET

CLEARTAP

CLEARTAP

HAMPTON

PORCHER

SMART VALVE

VENETO

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATION NO.
838791

846557

2537960
2740490
2754469
2750384
2625298
2660147
2398089
2659628
2380703

2724317

REGISTRATION DATE
11-14-1967

3-26-1968
2-12-2002
7-22-2003
8-19-2003
8-12-2003
9-24-2002
12-10-2002
10-24-2000
12-10-2002
8-29-2000

7-23-2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0407




