CH \$315 00

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Standard Inc.		10/09/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Standard International Inc.		
Street Address:	13 West 54th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2537960	AMERICAN STANDARD
Registration Number:	2740490	AQUAFORCE
Registration Number:	2754469	ARCHIVE
Registration Number:	2750384	CADET
Registration Number:	2625298	CLEARTAP
Registration Number:	2660147	CLEARTAP
Registration Number:	2398089	HAMPTON
Registration Number:	2659628	PORCHER
Registration Number:	2380703	SMART VALVE
Registration Number:	2724317	VENETO
Registration Number:	838791	AMERICAN STANDARD
Registration Number:	846557	AMERICAN STANDARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)980-6131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0404

900002391

Phone: 732-980-6023

Email: jscott@americanexpress.com

Correspondent Name: American Standard Inc.

Address Line 1: One Centennial Drive

Address Line 2: Attn. Joseph B. Scott

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855-6820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US TM ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph B. Scott

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-9-03 US TM Assignment _1_1#page1.tif source=10-9-03 US TM Assignment _1_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0405 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, American Standard Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,

having a place of business at 1 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6820, is the

owner of record of the trademarks set forth in attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, American Standard International Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

Delaware, having a place of business at 13 West 54th Street, New York, NY, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, American Standard Inc. hereby assigns to American Standard International Inc. all right,

title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized

thereby.

American Standard Inc.

October 9, 2003

Mary Ann G. Lemere

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0406

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK AMERICAN STANDARD	REGISTRATION NO. 838791	REGISTRATION DATE 11-14-1967
AMERICAN STANDARD	846557	3-26-1968
AMERICAN STANDARD	2537960	2-12-2002
AQUAFORCE	2740490	7-22-2003
ARCHIVE	2754469	8-19-2003
CADET	2750384	8-12-2003
CLEARTAP	2625298	9-24-2002
CLEARTAP	2660147	12-10-2002
HAMPTON	2398089	10-24-2000
PORCHER	2659628	12-10-2002
SMART VALVE	2380703	8-29-2000
VENETO	2724317	7-23-2002

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0407